Illinois law.

Section 386.302  Eligible Uses of Grant Funds

a)	Eligible Uses of Grant funds by the Counseling Agencies under the Program shall be:

1)	Computer and Equipment Expenses;

2)	General Operational Expenses;

3)	Housing Counseling;

4)	training of a Counseling Agency's employees;

5)	capacity building that increases a Counseling Agency's capacity to provide Housing Counseling; 

6)	Technical Assistance; and

7)	advertising and marketing of the Program, and any other housing counseling activity as may be approved by the Authority.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	No Counseling Agency shall receive Grant funds for Computer and Equipment Expenses, General Operational Expenses and Technical Assistance Expenses in an amount greater than 10% of the Grant funds granted to the Counseling Agency during the term of the Counseling Agency's Grant.
